
 

 11 Exhibition Street 

Melbourne VIC 3000 

GPO Box 1994 

Melbourne VIC 3001 

Telephone: (03) 8661 7989 

International: (613) 8661 7989 

Facsimile: (03) 9655 0410 

Email: cynthia.lobooth@fwa.gov.au 

 

21 August 2012 

Mr Dan Hill 
Branch Secretary 
Health Services Union 
Western Australia Branch   
 
By email: dhill@hsuwa.asn.au  
 
Dear Mr Hill 
 
Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (RO Act) 
Notification of changes made to the records (AR2012/347) 
 
Thank you for your correspondence relating to changes to the list of office holders. 
 
This information was lodged pursuant to s 233(2) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 
2009 and our records have been updated accordingly. 
 
Thank you for your notification. 
 

Yours sincerely, 

 
 

Sam Lynch 

Organisations, Research and Advice 

Fair Work Australia 

mailto:dhill@hsuwa.asn.au


Declaration of Alteration to Records to be kept and Lodged -
Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 [the "RO Act"] ss230 and 
233 

I, Dan Hill, WA Branch Secretary of the Health Services Union, 8 Coolgardie Terrace Perth 
W A 6000, make the following declaration: 

I am the WA Branch Secretary ofthe Health Services Union, 

I certify that: 

(a) following the resignation ofMs Penny Thomas from the Office of Branch 
Committee member, the Branch Committee of Management at its meeting 
on 25th June 2012 appointed Ms Jodie Freeman to fill the casual vacancy 
pursuant to Rule 29 A(h) ofthe registered rules of the Health Services 
Union. 

(b) the information set out in the attached Schedule A to this declaration is a 
true and correct record of the Offices of the Health Services Union W A 
Branch, and reflects the names, postal addresses and occupations of those 
persons who held those Offices as at 25th June 2012, reflecting the change 
referred to in (a) above. 

Signed:----+~_V_· _ 
Dan Hill, W A Branch Secretary 
Health Services Union 

Dated: C:/ 1 - og? ·- ~ &lc:< 



SCHEDULE A- As at 25th June 2012 

Branch President Cheryl Hamill C/- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Medical Librarian 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Senior Vice President Anthony FarraH C/- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Risk Management Co-ordinator 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Junior Vice President Allison Beagley C/- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Radiographer 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Secretary Daniel Hill C/- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Union Secretary 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Assistant Secretary Christopher Panizza C/- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Union Assistant Secretary 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Trustee David Shaw Cl- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Human Resource Officer 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Trustee Robyn O'Brien C/- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Senior Physiotherapist 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Committee Member Jodie Freeman Cl- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Ward Clerk 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Committee Member Kim Larsen C/- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Human Resource Consultant 
PERTH W A 6000 



Branch Committee Member Margaret Thwaites Cl- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Accident Emergency Clerk 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Committee Member John Shehade C/- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Manager, Orthotics 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Committee Member Doug Anderson C/- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Classification Review Officer 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Committee Member Dean Clair C/- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Senior Physiotherapist 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Committee Member Shaun Keshavarz-Rahbar C/- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Information Technology Officer 
PERTH W A 6000 



1 February 2012 

Mr Daniel Hill 
Secretary 
Health Services Union - Western Australia 
8 Coolgardie Terrace 
PERTH WA 6000 

FAIR WORK 

AUSTRALIA 

Section 233 - Obligation to lodge information with Fair Work Australia 
Annual Return of Information for year 2012- AR2012/347 

Thank you for your declaration dated 18 January 2012 providing information in accordance with 
section 233(1) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009. The documents were 
lodged with Fair Work Australia on 23 January 2012. 

The Annual Return has been filed . 

The document lodged complies with the required information for the 2012 Annual Return of the 
organisations. 

If you have any further queries about the above matter, I may be contacted on (03) 8661 7775 or 
by email at sarah.wilkin@fwa.qov.au. 

Yours sincerely, 

Sarah Wilkin 
Organisations, Research and Advice 

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 8661 7777 
Melbourne VIC 3000 International: (613) 8661 7777 

GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0401 
Melbourne VIC 3001 Ema il : melbourne@fwa.gov.au 



Declaration of Re~ords to be kept and Lodged-
Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 [the "RO Act"] ss230 and 
233 

I, Dan Hill, W A Branch Secretary of the Health Services Union, 8 Coolgardie Terrace Perth 
W A 6000, make the following declaration: 

I am the WA Branch Secretary of the Health Services Union, 

I certify that: 

(a) the register of members of the Health Services Union WA Branch has during 
the year 2011 been kept and maintained as required by paragraph 230(l)(a) 
and subsection 230(2) of the RO Act; and 

(b) the information set out in the attached Schedule A to this declaration is a 
true and correct record of the Otllces of the Health Services Union W A 
Branch, and reflects the names, postal addresses and occupations of those 
persons who held those Offices as at 1st January 2012 as required by 
paragraph 230(l)(b) and (c) of the RO Act; and 

(c) the registered address of the Health Services Union W A Branch is 8 
Coolgardie Terrace PERTH W A 6000 

(d) there are no elections for offices of the Health Services Union W A Branch 
required to be held during 2012. 

(e) the number of members of the Health Services Union WA Branch as at 31st 
December 2011 was 5;375. 

Signed:-----'~_rq _ _ 
Dan Hill, W A Branch Secretary 
Health Services Union 

Dated: __ /_<J_____,r&;;;£_- .:..._t'~_f'U_t.--=-e!J-'-+--~-6_1._:2_ 



SCHEDULE A- As at 1st January 2012 ·I 

Branch President Cheryl Hamill Cl- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Chief Librarian 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Senior Vice President Anthony FarraH C/- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Wait List Co-ordinator 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Junior Vice President Allison Beagley Cl- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Radiographer 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Secretary Daniel Hill C/- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Union Secretary 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Assistant Secretary Christopher Panizza Cl- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Union Assistant Secretary 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Trustee David Shaw C/- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Establishment Officer 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Trustee Robyn O'Brien C/- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Senior Physiotherapist 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Committee Member Pe1my Thomas Cl- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Occupational Therapist Co-ordinator 
PERTH WA 6000 

Branch Committee Member Kim Larsen C!- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Human Resource Consultant 
PERTH W A 6000 



Branch Committee Member Margaret Thwaites C/- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Accident Emergency Clerk 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Committee Member John Shehade Cl- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Manager, Orthotics 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Committee Member Doug Anderson Cl- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Human Resource Officer 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Committee Member Dean Clair Cl- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Senior Physiotherapist 
PERTH W A 6000 

Branch Committee Member Shaun Keshavarz-Rahbar Cl- 8 Coolgardie Terrace Information Technology Officer 
PERTH W A 6000 
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